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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Servicees.

Item Annual
Bate.

SixMonths
Appro-

priation.

GOVEENMENT INSUEANCE DEPAETMENT—contcl.

Salabies—continued.
Local Offices—continued.

Napier Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

200
70

Wanganui Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

270

175
75

Nelson Agency—
Eesident Agent and Chief Canvasser
Cadet

250
250

40

Timaru Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

290

185
40

Oamaru Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

225

170
60

Invereargill Agency—
Eesident Agent
Cadet

230
300

80

380
5,155 2,577

Othee Chaeges—
Extra Clerical Assistance
Commission
Medical Fees
Travelling Expenses
Advertising, Printing, and Stationery
Postage and. Telegrams
Contingencies (including fees to London Actuaries)
Auckland Building
Eemuneration to the three Official Directors

2,000
10,000
5,000
2,000
4,000
1,800
4,000

8,032

1,000
5,000
2,500
1,000
2,000

900
3,000
4,000

150

19,550

Less reduction made in Committee of Supply
27,582

1,000

Total £26,582
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