## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Servicees.

## GOVERNMENT INSURANCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item	_						Annual Rate.	Six Months' Appro- priation.
	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE DEPARTMENT—contd.					£	£	£
	Salaries—continued.  Local Offices—continued.							
	Napier Agency— Resident Agent	•••	•••			200		
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••		70		
	Wanganui Agency—				-	270		
	Resident Agent Cadet		•••			$\begin{array}{c c} 175 \\ 75 \end{array}$		
					-	250		
	Nelson Agency— Resident Agent and Chi		anvasser			250		
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••		40		
	Timaru Agency—				-	290		
	$egin{array}{ll} { m Resident} & { m Agent} \ { m Cadet} & \ldots \end{array}$	•••		•••		185 40		
					-	225		
	Oamaru Agency— Resident Agent	•••		•••		170 60		
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••		230		
	Invercargill Agency— Resident Agent				-	300		
	Cadet	•••		•••		80		
						380	5,155	2,577
						-	3,200	8,032
4	OTHER CHARGES— Extra Clerical Assistance					ì	2,000	1,000
	Commission		•••				10,000	5,000
- 1	Medical Fees		•••	***			5,000	2,500
	Travelling Expenses	•••					2,000	1,000
	Advertising, Printing, and		tionerv	•••			4,000	2,000
	Postage and Telegrams	•••	•••				1,800	900
	Contingencies (including f	ees t	o London Ad				4,000	3,000
	Auckland Building Remuneration to the thre		• • •				•••	4,000 150
								19,550
	Taga maduation da	in C	ommittae ef	Supply				27,582 1,000
	Less reduction made in Committee of Supply					•••	•••	
ļ	Total	•••	•••	* * *	•••		•••	£26,58 <b>2</b>

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1886.